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IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

1 A rectangular Georgian mahogany card table, raised on club  supports 35" £200-300

2 A 19th Century mahogany side table with crossbanded top, fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers, raised
on square  tapering supports 31" £300-500

3 A Victorian oval walnut wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod  base 23" £50-75

4 A Venetian style glass mirror 71" £150-200

5 A carved oak court cupboard, the upper section fitted 2 cupboards, the base enclosed by panelled doors, 45"
£200-300

6 A Victorian oak display cabinet, heavily carved throughout and  enclosed by lead glazed doors 49" £70-100

7 A harlequin set of 6 19th Century Chippendale style mahogany  slat back dining chairs comprising a set of 3
chairs and 3 matched  others £80-140

8 An Art Nouveau oak dresser with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers with double cupboard, raised on a
platform base 48" £150-200

9 A large bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt  frame 63" £100-150

10 A set of 4 William IV rosewood spoon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails, raised on turned and fluted
supports £150-200

11 A Georgian style mahogany breakfront sideboard with veined green marble top, the base fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers  above triple cupboards enclosed by grilled panelled doors, raised  on a platform base 73" £250-300

12 A William IV mahogany 2 tier buffet with raised back on turned  supports 54" £350-400

13 An Art Deco D shaped Continental walnut display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by glazed sliding panelled
doors, the base fitted  a double cupboard 53" £70-90

14 A carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 41" £50-75

15 A circular Victorian snap top mahogany wine table, inlaid  segments decorated birds, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 21" £100-150

16 A stripped and polished pine trunk with iron handles 33" £90-140

17 A 19th Century gilt painted open arm salon chair, the seat and back upholstered in pink Berlin woolwork panels,
raised on  turned and fluted supports £160-220

18 A 19th Century mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section  with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves  enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, with well fitted  secretaire drawer above 3 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet  43" £600-800

19 A 1930's Chippendale style mahogany bow front display cabinet,  fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled  doors, raised on cabriole claw and ball supports 48" £50-75

20 A rectangular rustic elm table 46" £80-120

21 A Victorian Gothic oak Pri-Dieu £20-30

22 An Edwardian oak card index chest fitted 18 drawers above a  double cupboard 42" £380-480
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23 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained  in a mahogany frame, the base fitted 2 drawers,
raised on bun  feet 22" £40-60

24 A circular Oriental Padouk drum table, raised on cabriole supports with detachable tray 15" £100-150

25 A Victorian ebonised display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors and with columns to the
sides 55" £250-300

26 An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer  above a double cupboard 34" £200-250

27 A Chippendale style open arm carver chair with upholstered drop  in seat, raised on square tapering supports
£60-80

28 A 19th Century lacquered tray 24", some chips to back £20-30

29 A square Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 10" £10-20

30 A set of 4 19th Century inlaid mahogany bar back dining chairs  with carved mid rails and upholstered seats,
raised on square  supports £60-60

31 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with moulded  cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed  panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports ending in  spade feet, 37" £100-150

32 An 18th Century carved oak mule chest, converted to a cabinet, having arch shaped panelled doors above 2 short
and 3 long  drawers, 55"  ILLUSTRATED £300-400

33 A pine cupboard with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors 42", raised on bun feet
£240-300

34 A Victorian mahogany show frame spoon back chair raised on cabriole supports £20-40

35 A 1930's walnut 2 tier card table, raised on cabriole supports 30" £40-60

36 A Waring & Gillows honey oak Arts & Crafts style rectangular  refectory table with H framed stretcher, raised on
standard end  supports £150-200

37 A pair of Edwardian rail back dining chairs with carved mid rails  and upholstered seats £10-20

38 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany invalid table, raised on a  turned column with triform base 32" £80-140

39 A Victorian satinwood chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with  brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket
feet 42" £150-200

40 A walnut writing slope 12" £15-20

41 A Victorian rosewood chiffonier with white veined marble top fitted a drawer, the base enclosed by arch shaped
mirror panelled  doors, raised on a platform base 33" £250-350

42 A Victorian carved walnut adjustable piano stool, raised on a tripod base £40-60

43 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated
drawers, raised on  bracket feet 30" £100-150

44 A set of 4 Adam style embossed "silver" covered bar back dining chairs, raised on sabre supports £90-140

45 An Edwardian oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an inlaid mahogany frame 31" £20-40

46 A Victorian carved dark oak bookcase, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, raised
on bun feet 42" £60-90
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47 A 19th Century rectangular plate cheval mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame  ILLUSTRATED £150-200

48 A 19th Century mahogany drop flap dining table, fitted 2  drawers, raised on square tapering supports 42" £50-75

49 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with raised back, fitted a  shelf, the base fitted a drawer above a cupboard
enclosed by  glazed panelled doors and with fluted columns to the side 42"   ILLUSTRATED £150-200

50 A Victorian mahogany extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on turned and fluted supports £350-450

51 A 1930's oak display cabinet, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed  by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base
fitted 3 cupboards  enclosed by panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 59" £70-100

52 A set of 4 leather high back dining chairs £20-30

53 An Edwardian walnut chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised  on a platform base 39" £150-250

54 A Victorian mahogany side table with raised back fitted 2  drawers, raised on turned supports 35" £120-180

55 A pair of mahogany stick and rail back Hepplewhite style open arm carver chairs with upholstered seats, raised on
square  tapering supports ending in spade feet £100-150

56 A Georgian style mahogany bookcase on cabinet with pierced broken pediment and dentil cornice, the interior
fitted adjustable  shelves enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted 2 short  and 3 long drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet, 48" £250-300

57 A pair of 1930's walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats  and backs, raised on carved hoof supports
£30-50

58 A Victorian walnut roll top desk with fitted interior, the base fitted a brushing slide and 8 drawers 43"  
ILLUSTRATED £200-300

59 A carved oak Carolean style open armchair with upholstered seat  and back £100-150

60 A Victorian carved oak Davenport desk, the pedestal fitted 3 drawers enclosed by a panelled cupboard, raised on
spiral turned  supports 29" £70-100

61 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table 24" £50-75

62 A Victorian walnut writing slope with hinged lid by Jarpol & Sons of Norwich, no interior, 15" £20-30

63 A Georgian style mahogany X framed stool 21" £20-30

64 A Georgian style circular mahogany snap top wine table with pie crust edge, raised on pillar and tripod supports
30" £60-90

65 A beech framed Queen Anne style winged triple chair back  settee, upholstered in green material, raised on
cabriole supports  66" £20-30

66 A circular carved Eastern bowl raised on a 2 tier stand, carved chrysanthemums 21" £90-120

67 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid and diamond  shaped inlaid mother of pearl panel to the lid 12"
£20-40

68 A 1930's Queen Anne style rectangular walnut card table with crossbanded top, raised on cabriole supports 36"
£60-90

69 A lady's oak bureau with fall front above 2 short drawers, raised  on square tapering supports ending in spade feet
25" £30-50
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70 An American mahogany rocking chair £30-50

71 An oak fire screen with woolwork panel depicting birds, 21" £30-50

72 A handsome Continental marquetry library table with marquetry  top, the base fitted a drawer with turned
stretcher, raised on  standard end supports 55" £200-300

73 A pair of square Victorian style stools, raised on bracket feet 11"  100 £100-150

74 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long  drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 41"
£200-300

75 A Continental stripped and polished domed pine trunk with iron  banding 33" £100-150

76 A Victorian mahogany bed post torchere £10-20

77 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section  with moulded cornice the interior fitted adjustable
shelves  enclosed by a pair of arched panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long  drawer above a double cupboard
enclosed by an arch shaped  panelled door, raised on a platform base 44" £100-150

78 A Victorian turned mahogany torchere raised on pillar and tripod supports £30-50

79 A rectangular Victorian style mahogany stool with Kelim  upholstered seat, raised on turned and fluted supports
37" £40-60

80 A good quality bamboo conservatory suite comprising circular table with plate glass top 39" and 4 open arm chairs
£20-30

81 A mahogany 4 section Globe Wernicke style bookcase 34" £100-150

82 A 19th Century French cherry farmhouse table, fitted a drawer  and with pastry slide, raised on bobbin turned
supports 59" £450-550

83 A Georgian mahogany bow front corner wash stand with white  veined marble three-quarter gallery, enclosed by a
pair of  panelled doors with undertier, raised on square tapering supports  27" £80-140

84 A Georgian mahogany chest with brushing slide above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 31"
£650-850

85 A set of 6 Chinese Chippendale style dining chairs - 2 carvers, 4 standard £300-500

86 A Georgian style shaped mahogany desk with inset tooled  writing surface above 1 long and 6 short drawers 62"
£100-150

87 A rectangular walnut trinket box with hinged lid 11" £20-30

88 A 19th Century mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on splayed bracket feet 41"
£200-300

89 A Continental style cushion shaped plate mirror contained in an embossed gilt metal frame 24" £40-60

90 A 19th Century stripped pine coffer with hinged lid in the form  of a chest of 3 long drawers, some old worm, 50"
£140-200

91 A Queen Anne style walnut tub back double cane bergere chair, raised on cabriole supports £150-200

92 A Victorian carved oak Carolean style open arm carver chair  with woven cane seat and back, raised on spiral
turned supports  with H framed stretcher £120-160
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93 An aesthetic movement walnut double chest fitted 4 short drawers above 4 long drawers, raised on a platform
base 88" £750-1000

94 A Victorian mahogany hall chair with rounded back and solid  seat, raised on turned supports £30-50

95 A 1930's oak framed Georgian style wing back armchair  upholstered in red material, raised on turned supports
with H framed stretcher £10-20

96 An Eastern wooden coffer with metal banding and iron drop  handles 30" £30-50

97 A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers, 42" £200-250

98 An 18th Century Continental walnut panelled coffer with hinged  lid 71" £270-370

99 A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide above 1 long  and 4 long graduated drawers, raised on
bracket feet 37"   ILLUSTRATED £900-1200

100 A Victorian yew work table, fitted a drawer with deep basket, raised on standard end supports with H framed
stretcher 21" £1000-150

101 A Georgian style mahogany cabinet fitted 4 long drawers flanked by 2 cupboards with moulded cornices, the
interior fitted  adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the  base fitted 2 cupboards
enclosed by panelled doors, raised on  bracket feet, made by Pragnell & Co of 58 East Street, Horsham  together
with a reference 45" £200-300

102 A 19th Century mahogany Chippendale style dining chair with  vase shaped slat back and upholstered drop in
seat, raised on  square tapering supports £10-20

103 An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt  frame 31" £30-50

104 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 2 tier buffet, the base fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned and block supports 41"
£240-300

105 A Victorian rosewood tub back nursing chair with woven cane  seat and back, raised on cabriole supports
£100-150

106 An Edwardian mahogany extending dining table, raised on  club supports with 1 extra leaf £100-150

107 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany pot cupboard with  raised back, the base enclosed by a panelled
door, raised on ogge  bracket feet 15" £50-75

108 An 18th/19th Century elm stick back carver chair with woven  rush seat £30-50

109 A Georgian style mahogany sofa table fitted 2 drawers and raised  on standard end supports 44" £150-200

110 A pair of 19th Century turned mahogany bed post torcheres £75-100

111 A pair of Victorian mahogany framed armchairs £300-400

112 A turned mahogany wine table 12" £20-30

113 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with arch shaped mirrored  back, raised on spiral turned columns, the base fitted
a drawer  above a double cupboard enclosed by a panelled door, raised on a  platform base 42" £100-150

114 A mahogany extending dining table raised on cabriole supports £50-75

115 A Victorian mahogany wash stand/side table, raised on spiral  turned columns with undertier 45" £150-200
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116 A circular Victorian rosewood 2 tier occasional table raised on  outswept supports 24" £50-75

117 A Regency pine faux bamboo and leather step commode, raised  on turned supports 26" £50-75

118 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier corner cabinet, the upper section with with broken pediment, fitted shelves
enclosed by  glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by  panelled doors, raised on bracket
feet 26" £150-200

119 A rectangular pine table with green painted base, raised on turned supports 62" £100-150

120 A pink Knowle 2 seat settee, together with a matching armchair  and a footstool £50-75

121 A cut bevelled plate wall mirror in the form of an arched window  18" £30-50

122 A Chippendale style mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice fitted
adjustable shelves  enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long  drawer with cupboard fitted
2 short drawers enclosed by panelled  doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 47" £400-500

123 An elm stick and rail back open arm carver chair with woven  rush seat £30-50

124 A circular Edwardian mahogany occasional table raised on turned supports 13" £30-50

125 A 19th Century French mahogany framed sofa upholstered in  yellow material, raised on turned supports 54"
£200-300

126 A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid inlaid mother  of pearl decoration 12" £10-20

127 An Edwardian Chippendale style mahogany bow front display  cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by a bow front
panelled door, flanked by a pair of cupboards fitted adjustable shelves enclosed  by astragal glazed doors, raised
on cabriole ball and claw  supports 60" £50-75

128 A rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a mahogany military style frame 30" £20-30

129 A teak sideboard fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors, flanked by 4
short drawers  61" £50-75

130 A Georgian apothecaries cabinet in the form of a town house  fitted drawers and pigeon holes 12"  ILLUSTRATED
£800-1200

131 A set of 4 hardwood ladder back dining chairs with solid seats, raised on square tapering supports £30-50

132 A pair of Edwardian mahogany tub back open arm armchairs  raised on cabriole supports £30-50

133 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table with inset tooled leather writing surface, fitted a drawer and raised on
square  tapering supports 42" £150-200

134 A square bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a heavy oak  frame 41" £30-50

135 A white painted pine settle with pierced back 33" £80-140

136 A pair of 19th Century carved German book ends decorated birds  13" £30-50

137 A 19th Century pine cupboard with moulded cornice the interior enclosed by panelled doors 36" £150-200

138 A set of 6 elm stick and rail back Windsor chairs with cow horn stretchers, raised on turned supports £250-350
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139 An 18th Century elm oval drop flap dining table, raised on  turned supports with box frame stretcher 50" £300-500

140 A set of 4 teak G Plan Danish design open arm chairs by Kofod-Larsen with gold stamp  ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

141 A Georgian style mahogany butler's tray and stand 28" £50-75

142 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 3 long drawers with  brass drop handles, raised on bracket feet 49"
£150-200

143 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with raised back,  the interior fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors,  raised on square tapering supports 34" £100-150

144 A 19th Century mahogany trinket box with hinged lid, the lid  inlaid square parquetry 12" £20-30

145 A honey oak bookcase fitted adjustable shelves and with cupboard to the side enclosed by a panelled door 46"
£20-30

146 A white painted oak collector's chest fitted 12 shallow drawers  with tore handles, raised on a platform base 35"
£30-50

147 A Georgian style mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline, fitted  2 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on square  tapering supports ending in spade feet 60" £30-50

148 A Victorian rectangular rosewood box, the hinged lid inlaid  mother of pearl 10", a rosewood caddy box, no interior
and a  small hardwood trinket box with hinged lid £15-20

149 A 1930's oak bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 long drawers, raised on bulbous turned
supports with H  framed stretcher 30" £40-60

150 A Victorian rectangular mahogany stool on X framed supports  with turned stretcher, the base with label marked
Lord Fisher,  Kilverstone Hall, 32 1/2" long, requires upholstery, £40-60

151 A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a ball studded  gilt frame surmounted by a figure of an eagle 19"
£250-300
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

176 An Art Deco American timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals by Ansonia, contained in an oak case
£20-30

177 A French carriage clock with enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal case ILLUSTRATED £50-75

178 An Elliott mantel clock with gilt dial and silvered chapter ring contained in a walnut arch shaped case
ILLUSTRATED £20-30

179 A striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an Admiral's hat shaped case by
Mappin & Webb £20-30

180 A 19th Century French 8 day carriage alarm clock with  enamelled dial contained in a gilt case ILLUSTRATED
£60-90

181 A Garrard 1977 Silver Jubilee limited edition chiming bracket  clock, the silver arched dial decorated the Royal
Coat of Arms  and Royal palaces, no 3/250, contained in an arched mahogany  case with silver handle to the top
and raised on silver bracket feet £2400-300

182 A Smiths lantern clock with silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case 4" £30-50

183 An 18th Century mercury wheel barometer, the silvered dial  marked D Fagioli & Sons, 3 Great Warner Street,
Clarkenwell,  with damp/dry indicator, thermometer and level ILLUSTRATED £150-200

184 A German 400 day clock by Kundo £40-60

185 A battery operated mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic  numerals by Knight & Gibbons, contained in an
inlaid mahogany  Admiral's hat shaped case £20-30

186 A Smiths Astral wardroom clock with 8" dial contained in a brass case £70-90

187 A battery operated mantel clock with gilt chapter ring and Roman numerals by Metac £10-20

188 An 8 day bedroom timepiece with silvered dial and Arabic numerals, contained in an ebonised miniature clock
case £25-30

189 An Edwardian bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany case
£30-50

190 A Meccano electric 400 day clock £30-50

191 An Edwardian Continental bracket clock with gilt dial and  silvered chapter ring contained in a carved walnut case
£50-75

192 A 1930's bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an inlaid mahogany case £20-30

193 An 18th Century style mercury stick barometer contained in an  oak case ILLUSTRATED £100-150

194 An American shelf clock with painted dial and Roman numerals contained in an arched inlaid mahogany case
£30-50

195 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock, the 12" square painted  dial with minute indicator, contained in a pine
case 73" £180-240

196 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak  wheel case £20-30

197 A 1930's 8 day striking Granddaughter clock with 8" gilt metal  dial and chapter ring with Roman numerals,
contained in an oak  case 64" £70-100
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198 A brass and mahogany 3 draw telescope £20-30

199 A stitched Union flag 43" x 87" £30-50

200 A box containing a collection of red and green Meccano £20-30
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

201 An Art Deco style figure of a bronze dancing lady, raised on a marble base 22" £150-200

202 A modern fibre glass model of a Salmon marked R A Smith,  31-8-68 49" £30-50

203 A reproduction suit of armour with Hun Skull Bassinet £600-800

204 A circular metal bird bath decorated a bird £30-50

205 A 1930's ribbed and galvanised metal washing pail 22" £20-30

206 A circular brass preserve jar with iron swing handle 12" £10-20

207 A cylindrical stick stand decorated reproduction newspaper clippings and advertisements, together with an ebony
walking  cane, other sticks and an umbrella £20-30

208 A battery operated picnic bear and a set of silver plated fish knives and forks £20-30

209 A Reeves & Sons mahogany artists paint box £20-30

210 An 18th Century copper warming pan with fruitwood handle £20-30

211 An Eastern matchlock native giselle complete with ram rod and  52" blade £30-50

212 An Art Nouveau brass fire curb £30-50

213 A reproduction wooden and fibre glass model of a pike 44" £30-50

214 An Art Deco style figure of a standing bronze lady with  outstretched hands, raised on a shaped marble base 28"
£150-200

216 2 framed newspapers - The Aris's Birmingham Gazette Monday  July 23 1821 and The Birmingham Daily Mail
Friday May 4 1877 £10-20

217 A rectangular wicker case 22" £10-20

218 A rectangular pierced brass footman 18" £10-20

219 A Dresser style copper tea kettle the base with Orb mark, raised  on an iron stand complete with burner £70-90

220 A coppered half gallon milk churn £60-90

221 3 iron fireside implements comprising pair of tongs, poker and shovel £10-20

222 A rectangular planished pewter twin handled tea tray marked  Hutton Sheffield 16" £10-20

223 A large elm and flint Tribulum £120-160

224 4 Victorian cast iron pier supports 33" £10-20

225 A brass twin handled pan 15" £10-20
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226 A pair of 19th Century brass pan scales by Degrave & Co £75-100

227 An 18th Century copper warming pan with turned fruitwood  handle £20-30

228 2 decorative axes with 7" heads and metal shafts £10-20

229 A Victorian brass coal shovel together with a pair of tongs £10-20

230 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30

231 A carved wooden figure of a pike 41" £20-30

232 A pair of brass spiral turned candlesticks, raised on square bases 21" £20-30

233 A Victorian Berlin wool work panel - Ruth at the Well?,  contained in a maple frame 16" x 14" £20-30

234 A reproduction painted wooden sign - Ocean Navigation  Company 22" £20-30

235 A Victorian style cast iron umbrella stand decorated gardening trophies £30-50

236 A Berlin woolwork plaque - Mounted Archer 22" x 18" £5-10

237 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle complete with shovel £20-40

238 A violin labelled Medio Fino, contained in a wooden carrying  case complete with bow 13" £20-30

239 2 guitars, labelled Maple and Herald £20-30

240 A 4 stringed banjo with 11" drum £30-50

241 A Giulianovia accordion with 12 buttons £30-50

242 An unlabelled violin with 14 1/2" back, contained in a fibre case  complete with bow £30-50

243 An American silver trombone by F E Olds & Sons £60-90

244 A violin labelled Owen Leeds with 14 1/2" back, complete with  bow and fibre carrying case £30-50

245 A wooden cased accordion by Delica Popular IV, with 21  buttons, complete with carrying case £20-30

246 A wooden model of the fishing boat Fleur, 31" £20-30

247 A 19th Century rectangular copper motorcar foot warmer with  orb mark £30-50

248 A pair of brass fire dogs £20-30

249 An Eastern style hanging light fitting contained in a pierced metal frame £30-50

250 A brass hanging oil lamp £20-30

251 A pair of gilt metal Dutch style 8 branch electroliers £20-30
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252 A circular iron 3 light electrolier £5-10

253 A pair of circular white painted metal lamp or basket holders £50-75

254 A glass 5 branch electrolier £30-50

255 A wooden model of the motor boat Gracia 36" £50-75

256 A stuffed and mounted foxes mask £30-50

257 A A green and yellow Meccano clock 12" £30-50

258 A Meccano motorcycle and side car 11" ILLUSTRATED £30-50

259 A red and blue Meccano electric clock 15" £30-50

260 A green and red Meccano model of a motorcycle and sidecar 14" ILLUSTRATED
 £40-60

261 A red and green Meccano clock decorated a figure of a standing  man £30-50

262 A yellow, green, red and blue Meccano model of a traction  engine 20" ILLUSTRATED £80-140

263 A green Meccano clock £30-50

264 A collection of Meccano nuts and bolts etc £30-50

265 A collection of various lengths of green Meccano £30-50

266 A blue plastic crate containing a collection of various Meccano £30-50

267 A yellow and red Meccano model crane etc £20-40

268 A box containing various Meccano motors etc £30-50

269 A black laminate finished filing chest of 3 drawers containing a collection of various Meccano £100-150

270 A collection of electrical transformers £20-30

271 A brown and white painted filing chest fitted 15 shallow drawers  containing a collection of red, yellow and blue
Meccano £150-200

272 A collection of various models of Days Gone By £20-30

273 2 Pelham puppets - Gypsy and Mitzi £15-20

274 A wooden model of a slatted garden bench 14" £10-20

275 A wooden train set £20-30

276 A collection of various wooden model aircraft £10-20

277 3 Tanks for All Nations, boxed £10-20
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278 A small collection of toys soldiers £10-20

279 A collection of Tomica toy cars etc £15-20

280 A Triang Scalextric model racing car boxed and a Dinky no.724 battery powered Sea King helicopter £20-30

281 2 clockwork locomotives, 2 Corgi toy cars boxed and a collection  of other toy cars £20-30

282 A clockwork locomotive together with a tender and an open  wagon £10-20

283 A collection of Britains miniature figures etc £10-20

284 2 yellow teddybears with articulated limbs 11" and 14" £20-30

285 2 Vanguard model cars, 2 Vanguard model railway vans, 6 Corgi  Royal Mail model vans £15-20

286 A box containing a collection of rails, locomotives, childs teaset  etc £10-20

287 A collection of toy cars £20-30

288 A collection of model aircraft £10-20

289 A Corgi JPS Formula I model racing motorcar and various other  toy cars etc £20-30

290 A small bamboo case containing a collection of dolls clothes and christening gowns £20-30

291 A collection of dolls £10-20

292 A small quantity of Triang rails £10-20

293 A collection of Dinky and other toy cars £50-75

294 2 pyjama cases in the form of dogs £10-20

295 A reproduction wooden well bucket £20-30

296 A Victorian circular spice box complete with grater 6 1/2" £30-50

297 A pair of cylindrical pierced copper vases with embossed acorn decoration, base marked Made in England JS &
S, 3" £10-20

298 An octagonal copper inkwell raised on a stand 2 1/2" £20-30

299 A pair of wooden nutcrackers in the form of an elderly gentleman 8" £20-30

300 An inlaid mahogany folding cribbage board containing playing cards £20-30

301 A 19th Century circular red and gilt painted metal spice box  6" £20-30

302 A quantity of lace maker's bobbins £10-20

303 A pair of turned olive wood travelling candlesticks 3" £10-20
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304 A Victorian rectangular metal paperweight together with an oval brass pen tray, the base marked WT&S £20-30

305 A wooden chess set £30-40

306 A French letter clip in the form of a claw marked JHP 5"  together with a spelter taper stick in the form of a
standing cleric £20-30

307 A wooden chess set £20-30

308 A Barker Prasmatic compass £20-30

309 A multi-bladed jack knife and 2 pocket knives £10-20

310 A turned wooden chess set £20-30

311 A wooden rattle, pair of carved wooden nut crackers and a  wooden clothes brush £10-20

312 A circular Newlyn copper embossed dish decorated fish 10"   ILLUSTRATED £100-150

313 An Art Nouveau Newlyn style 3 handled copper jar and cover  with embossed decoration, hole to base, 4" £50-75

314 A stationary model steam engine 7" ILLUSTRATED £20-30

315 2 stationary model steam engines ILLUSTRATED £30-50

316 A set of 5 graduated interfitting dolls in the form of Russian Presidents £10-20

317 A Halex Art Deco yellow Bakelite dressing table jar and cover  4", a circular brown Bakelite jar 3" and 1 other
£20-30

318 An individual first aid joint services patent dressing £10-20

319 A collection of fishing flies £40-60

320 An animated coloured magic lantern slide - child skipping £20-30

321 4 coloured magic lantern slides with pull to side £40-60

322 A collection of coloured magic lantern slides £30-50

323 A collection of various black and white lantern slides £20-30

324 A pair of 19th Century brass and steel scales the brass pans  marked New Shoreham Borough Vincent and
Chancellor, complete with a set of 8 interfitting brass troy bucket weights,  contained in a a mahogany case
£70-90

325 Lewis Carroll "Alice in Wonderland Through the Looking Glass" published by J M Dent London, together with 1
volume Ian  Fleming "The Man with The Golden Gun" first edition 1965 with   paper covers £30-40

326 H G Wells, 1 volume "Mrs Blettsworthy on Rampole Island", 1st  Edition and 1 other volume "Meanwhile The
Picture of a Lady" £10-20

327 A coloured magic lantern slide and a collection of various diaries  etc £10-20

328 A black and white photograph of Bing Crosby, do. Stewart Granger and do. George Sanders and 3 other black
and white  publicity photographs £15-20
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329 An excellent collection of various 1920's/30's black and white photographs of The Bugatti Owners Club, Lewes
Speed Trials,  etc £150-200

330 A View Master, various cigarette cards, 2 old lighters and  playing cards 2030 £20-30

331 An album of various cigarette cards, an album of loose cigarette cards £20-30

332 A collection of various postcards £20-30

333 A collection of tea cards etc £5-10

334 A pack of Crown playing cards and a small collection of stamps £5-10

335 A collection of British Telecom cards £20-30

336 A collection of postcards £20-30

337 A collection of 19th Century stamped envelopes £20-30

338 A collection of first day covers £10-20

339 2 red stock books of various stamps £20-30

340 A red plastic album of Australian stamps, a green album of  stamps and 1 other album of stamps £30-50

341 A blue card folder containing stamps £20-30

342 A red plastic biscuit tin containing a good collection of stamps £40-60

343 A metal biscuit tin containing a collection of various stamps £40-60

344 A box containing a collection of loose stamps £30-50

345 An album of various coloured prints of The Holy Land together  with dried flowers contained in an olive wood
album together  with a stock book of various stamps £20-30

346 Ivory N Bailey, "Lester Piggott" and 4 other books relating to Lester Piggott £10-20

347 9 various Hippo books together with an Observer Book of Aircraft £5-10

348 A collection of old newspapers etc £5-10

349 54 various editions of Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack comprising 1947 and 1949 - 2001, 1953, 1954, 1982 - 1985
and 1994 - 2001  all hard bound editions, together with 4 Wisden Anthologies  1862, 1 volume Wisden Test
Cricket 1877-1984 and Wisden  Book of International Cricket 1971-1985 £400-500

350 7 various carriage diagrams for London North Western Railways £40-60

351 62 editions of Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack 1949-2010,  1953-2010 all hardback £550-650

352 A collection of various books £10-20

353 A pair of carved Eastern head and shoulders portrait busts of Natives 9" £20-30
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354 A black Oriental lacquered 3 section letter rack 8" £20-30

355 A pair of stone bookends made from sections of the Houses of Parliament £20-30

356 3 pewter figures of soldiers - Scots Guards and a Hussar £20-30

357 A German metronome £20-30

358 An Oriental heavy gilt metal vase decorated dragons, the base  with seal mark 16 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £60-90

359 A circular brass Dresser style tea kettle and stand complete with burner, £30-50

360 A collection of Eastern carved wooden figures £30-50

361 A brass and wooden bound spirit level and an old screwdriver £10-20

362 A Dresser style brass spirit kettle complete with burner, the base marked K £30-50

363 An Apollo radiation monitor X1 with instructions, boxed £15-20

364 A brass box iron marked Hong Aun together with a brass  footman £20-30

365 A resin wall plaque decorated Bacchanalian scenes £10-20

366 A pair of carved oak and leather bellows £20-30

367 A pair of brass candlesticks with ejectors 10" ILLUSTRATED £10-20

368 A Victorian pewter pint tankard engraved 7th Sussex RV  September 1864 £20-30

369 A pair of Oriental lacquered club shaped vases 15", 2 Alfama vases by Tiffany and a glass vase £15-20

370 A large grain measure marked Peck and 1 other £10-20

371 A circular brass jar and cover formed from a WWI Continental  shell case £20-30

372 An 18th Century circular pewter dish with London touch mark  15" £10-20

373 A gilt metal figure of a charging bull 14" £20-30

374 An Art Deco wooden table lamp in the form of a yacht 15"  together with a wooden model galleon £15-20

375 A lady's fur handbag £5-10

376 A George VI metal gallon measure with copper handle £15-20

377 An Art Nouveau rectangular embossed brass tray 16" £30-50

378 A brass coal shovel, a copper Jersey milk carrier, 2 copper trays and a brass tray £5-10

379 A Codeg typewriter, boxed £10-20
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380 A bottle of Johnnie Walker Red Label Special Old Scotts Whisky £15-20

381 A bronze figure of a standing girl with basket £20-30

382 An oval embossed copper watering can £20-30

383 A bottle of Dow's 1970 vintage port £30-50

384 A carved ostrich egg decorated giraffes 6" £20-30

385 A pair of Ross field glasses £10-20

386 A Cutty Sark ship in a bottle 15" £20-30

387 A Craftsman planished pewter 3 piece tea service comprising hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream
jug, together  with 2 Arundel pewter twin handled sugar bowls £15-20

388 A Mahjong set £20-30

389 A pair of gilt metal wall light brackets £20-30

390 An "18th Century" 6 spoked wheel barrow wheel 15" £10-20

391 2 circular copper saucepans and a circular copper bowl £10-20

392 A pair of Continental spelter figures in the the form of standing ladies 14" £20-30

393 A rectangular embossed brass spill box with raised back 6 1/2" £10-20

394 An Eastern carved wooden portrait bust of a lady 12" and 1 other £15-20

395 A bottle of Seagrams Crown Royal Old Canadian Whisky £10-20

396 A Victorian oval embossed copper plaque - The Bridge Game 9" £20-30

397 A brass twin section standish with 2 inkwells 11" £20-30

398 A pair of Kershaw field glasses dated 1918 complete with  carrying case £20-30

399 An Art Nouveau rectangular pierced and embossed copper tray 18" £20-30

400 4 ships plaques together with an Army Air Corps plaque £10-20

400a An enamelled twin handled jar and cover marked Clothes Boiler 16" £10-20

400b A rectangular lacquered Russian box with hinged lid decorated  landscape scenes 5 1/2" £10-20

401 A bronze figure of a carp 12" £20-30

402 3 gilt metal twin wall light brackets £20-30

403 6 bottles of 2009 Chardonnay Vin de Pays D'oc wine £30-40
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404 A pair of 18th/19th Century pewter candlesticks with ejectors 8" £10-20

405 A bronze figure of a standing choir boy 7" £10-20

406 A 1960's novelty ice bucket in the form of a pear 10" £10-20

407 A circular red enamelled bread bid and cover 12" £15-20

408 Spring Number Horsham Sign Post March 1927, together with 4  maps, 3 Beatrix Potter books and a childs book
£10-20

409 A ladies "crocodile skin" handbag £20-30

410 A stitch work picture on silk - Dieppe monogrammed GH 5 1/2"  x 5" contained in an oak frame the reverse
marked The Medici  Society £5-10

411 A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks 7 1/2" £15-20

412 A rectangular carved cedar trinket box with hinged lid £15-20

413 An Art Nouveau copper twin handled tray engraved flower  heads, the reverse marked Beldrau Solid Brass, 20"
£70-90

414 A WWII American issue spade and pick for use with a Willis  Jeep £20-30

415 A circular brass twin handled planter with lion mask handles 14" £10-20

416 A pair of Safari style chrome candlesticks by Herwood Ltd,  contained in a carrying case £20-30

418 A Magic Lantern by Stanley Optical of London in a metal case £30-50

419 A brass D shaped fireside kettle stand 18 1/2" £30-50

420 A lady's three-quarter length brown fur coat £30-50

421 A Coachman's jacket by H T Moore with Livery buttons £20-30

422 2 lady's black three-quarter length fur coats and 2 stoles £30-50

423 A RAF Flight Lieutenant's Mess Dress jacket by Gieves £30-50

424 A lady's mink stole, 1 other stole and a short fur jacket £20-30

425 2 lady's full length fur coats £30-50

426 A Persian red ground Persian rug decorated 2 diamonds to the  centre within multi borders 64" x 52", some holes
£30-50

427 A wool rug with blue ground and diamond to the centre within multi-row borders 59" x 36" £10-20

428 A red ground Afghan rug with 5 octagons to the centre 38" x 73" £20-30

429 A hide rug 87" x 81" £20-30
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430 A Belgian cotton Persian style rug 67" x 51" £100-150

431 A tan ground runner with 7 octagons to the centre 119" x 29" £40-60

432 A red ground Persian carpet with diamond to the centre 58" x  42" £20-30

433 A modern Eastern yellow ground rug decorated animals 67" x  48" £30-50

434 A pink ground Persian silk rug 47" x 30" £15-20

435 A red ground and floral patterned Persian design machine made  rug 5" x 28" £10-20

436 A grey ground Bokhara style runner with numerous octagons to the centre 111" x 30" £110-150

437 A white ground and floral patterned Indian rug 60" £20-30

438 An Aubusson needlework panel with floral decoration 59" x 36" £90-140

439 A cream and floral patterned Chinese rug 37" x 24 1/2" £10-20

440 A fine quality silk Persian rug with central medallion within  floral borders 70" x 48" £100-200

441 A blue ground and floral patterned Chinese rug 36" x 23" £10-20

442 A gold coloured Aubusson style carpet 88 1/2" x 59" £170-220

443 A blue ground floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 24" £10-20

444 A fine quality pink silk Persian rug with central medallion within multi-row borders 81" x 52" £100-200

445 A 1920's pink and blue ground Chinese carpet 72" x 48" £30-50

446 A fine quality circular contemporary Persian white ground rug  100" diameter £300-400

447 A peach ground floral patterned Chinese rug 48" x 24" £10-20

448 A beige ground block print silk work panel 83" x 100" £25-30

449 An Eastern canvas bag, a Russian style dress, a Caftan and a  small Kelim slip rug £20-30

450 4 stained glass panels depicting flowers 36" x 9 1/2" £40-60

451 A Victorian Berlin woolwork panel decorated the Arms of The Worshipful Company of Gardeners 23 1/2" x 22"
£70-120

452 An 18th Century tapestry and stump work panel with floral  decoration 15" x 37" £100-150

453 A collection of approx. 68 Ladybird books contained in 2 boxes £20-30

454 A Subbuteo game no. 60140 together with a Subbuteo goal post £15-20

455 A collection of various Beatrix Potter Books £10-20
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456 2 black Bakelite field telephones set F Mark2 TMC together with  2 GPO batteries dated 1952 £20-30

457 A collection of various Bakelite items £15-20

458 A carved wooden twin handled vase 4", 2 carved wooden love stones etc £20-30

459 A Brown & Sharpe No.46 micrometer boxed together with a precision instrument £20-30

460 A Fafix projector contained in a brown Bakelite case and a collection of Bakelite items £20-30

461 18 various carving chisels £30-50

462 An Armstrong Sidney car mascot in the form of an eagle, the  base marked Deso and a lead mascot in the form of
a stag £20-30

463 A Minox Spy camera £20-30

464 5 miniature carved stone paperweights in the form of books, a  pewter tankard and a collection of curios £20-30

465 A Victorian brass spirit level, a War Office issue spirit level and a steel War issue jack knife £15-20

466 A Victorian spelter figure of a standing warrior raised on a black  marble base, converted for use as a table lamp
22" £40-60

469 This lot was captured by the vendor's late husband whilst a Prisoner of War - a Nazi Hitler Youth knife, blade
marked  Solingen, dated 1936  ILLUSTRATED £100-150

470 This lot was captured by the vendor's late husband whilst a Prisoner of War - a double edged dagger with 6"
blade and steel  sheath  ILLUSTRATED £100-150

471 This lot was captured by the vendor's late husband whilst a Prisoner of War - a German 3rd Rank NCO's dress
bayonet, the  blade marked C Gustav Spitzer Solingen complete with metal  scabbard and NCO's dress knot 
ILLUSTRATED £100-150

472 3 etchings - "St Andrews Church, St Giles' Cathedral and 1  other" 4" x 5", together with a folio of various prints
etc £20-30

473 3 metal compasses £20-30

474 A fabric purse with metal expanding clasp £5-10

475 A bronze and marble holy water stoop 4 1/2" £20-30

476 A mahogany walking cane £15-20

477 A wooden cigar press marked Hart & Hertel no. 2361  Schwetzingen £20-30

478 A lady's Edwardian parasol, the handle in the form of a birds head, together with 3 other parasols £20-30

479 A rosewood trinket box with hinged lid inlaid mother of pearl stringing 10", a small leather jewellery case and 3
other small  boxes £20-30

480 A Malacca cane £20-30

481 A tapestry panel depicting a Victorian railway station scene 15" x  30" £10-20
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482 An inlaid olive wood trinket box in the form of a collection of books with hinged lid 6" £5-10

483 A large wooden chess set and folding board £15-20

484 A Japanese table lighter in the form of an MG motor car 6" £20-30

485 A carved oak 3 light electrolier £10-20

486 A pressed metal hip bath 33" £30-50

487 3 perspex panels - Queen Elizabeth II 1980 World Cruise  depicting maps of the World 40 1/2" x 54" £100-150

488 A wooden model of a Thames barge 35"  ILLUSTRATED £30-50

489 An arch shaped fire back with armorial decoration 21" together  with a fire basket and dogs £30-50

490 A model Tiger Moth aircraft 47" long   ILLUSTRATED £300-500

491 A metal clockwork model of a 4 funnelled liner 31" £40-60

492 4 hickory shafted golf clubs by H A Aldwick - a Niblick, a  special Mashie, a special 2 iron and a special putter
£40-50

493 2 golf clubs by T Harris & Sons - an iron and a Mashie £20-30

494 2 hickory shafted woods £30-40

495 A wooden pond yacht 48" £30-50

496 A stone figure of a seated gnome 16" high £40-50

497 A circular Oriental silk and embroidered panel 10" and a square  ditto 10" £10-20

498 A wooden propeller 44" long £30-50

499 A stitched Union flag 42" x 86" £30-50

500 A beige ground African rug 92" x 52", slight hole £10-20
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.
501 A Royal Doulton jug in the form of a seated Sir Winston  Churchill £20-30

502 A Royal Doulton character jug in the form of Monty D6202 £20-30

503 A Royal Doulton figure - Daphne £15-20

504 A Royal Doulton figure - The Paisley Shawl HN1392, base  marked potted by Doulton & Co £70-90

505 A Royal Doulton figure - Dinky Do HN1678 £5-10

506 A Royal Doulton figure - Diana HN2468 together with 1 other -  Fair Lady HN2835 £20-30

507 A Royal Doulton figure - Top O'The Hill HN1833 BLL,  copyright 1937 £50-75

508 A Royal Doulton figure - Phyllis HN1420, based marked potted  by Doulton & Co, slight crack to base, £100-150

509 A Royal Doulton figure - Good Companion HN3608 and 1 other  - Hannah HN3369 £20-30

510 A Royal Doulton figure - Nina HN2347, cracked, together with 1  other Stephanie HN2811 £10-20

511 A Royal Doulton figure - Fair Lady HN2193 and 1 other -  Fragrance HN2334 £20-30

512 A Royal Doulton figure - Enchantment HN2178 and 1 other -  Laura HN1336, base signed and dated 1988 £20-30

513 A Royal Doulton figure - Rose HN1368 together with 1 other  Penny HN2338 £10-20

514 A Royal Doulton figure - Ninette HN2379 £10-20

515 A Royal Doulton figure - Adrienne HN2152 £20-30

516 A Royal Doulton figure - Danielle HN1301 £20-30

517 A pair of Bloor Derby club shaped vases with painted landscape decoration with gilt banding, the base marked
Peel Collection,  Klaber & Klaber, 9"  ILLUSTRATED £300-400

518 A Victorian Royal Worcester blush ivory vase with floral decoration, the base with purple Worcester mark, 2 dots 
RD23321 1070, 14", handles restored, lid f, £50-75

519 A Lladro figure of 2 children in prayer, base incised 479 8"  and 1 other Lladro figure of a girl with arms
outstretched 8",  chip to foot, £30-50

520 A Lladro figure of a seated lady with piglets, based incised D415  10" long £30-50

521 A Lladro figure of a standing Fairy with gilt metal wand, 11" £10-20
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522 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with kittens 9 1/2" £20-30

523 A Lladro figure group of a kneeling girl with geese, base marked 4849, 9" £30-50

524 A Lladro figure of a standing girl in night gown 8", f and r, and  a do. standing boy 8" £20-30

525 A Nao figure of a standing boy with a football and a do. reclining girl 8" £20-30

526 A Royal Copenhagen figure of a standing boy with bullock, base marked 772 7" £40-60

527 A Grimwades Bairnsfather plate - Where Did That One Go To  10" £30-50

528 A Royal Worcester figure of 5 seated Pekinese the base with  black Worcester mark and 318, 3", together with a
Beswick  figure of a standing Pekinese marked 1059, chip to base, 5" £20-30

529 A Carltonware vase decorated trees, the base marked SZ/5360 4247, 2 chips to the base, 8" £30-50

530 A Carltonware Australian design green patterned leaf shaped  stand together with an Australian design oval dish
12" £20-30

531 A Carltonware Australian design bowl and 1 other £15-20

532 A Carltonware Australian design buttercup patterned sugar sifter and a do. dish £20-30

533 A Carltonware Australian design patterned vase with floral  decoration and a matching preserve jar 3 1/2", 2 do.
vases in the  form of flower heads and a do. candlestick £20-30

534 A Carltonware Australian design buttercup pattern rectangular  dish 6" together with a do. circular plate 8 1/2"
£20-30

535 A Carltonware Australian design buttercup pattern mug and a do.  5 bar toast rack £20-30

536 A Carltonware Australian design yellow patterned mug, an oval  do. leaf pattern sauce tureen and ladle, ladle f, a
Carltonware  Australian pattern circular dish in the form of a buttercup 4" and  a Carltonware 3 piece condiment
set £30-40

537 A Carltonware Australian design yellow leaf patterned 4 piece  egg cruet raised on a stand £20-30

538 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre octagonal and yellow glazed plate 7 1/2" £50-75

539 A circular Clarice Cliff Gay Day pattern jar and cover 3", slight  chip? to finial £30-50

540 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre circular and pierced wall plaque with  floral decoration 13" £200-300

541 A Clarice Cliff circular plate decorated a stylised house 10" ILLUSTRATED £200-300

542 A Clarice Cliff Bizarre circular wall plaque 7 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

543 A Clarice Cliff circular bowl decorated trees, the base marked  Clarice Cliff 12 1/2" £200-300

544 A 3 piece Malingware condiment set in the form of tomatoes, raised on a shaped base £20-30

545 A Malingware circular bowl with lustre decoration and a do. plate 11" £30-50

546 A Malingware circular bowl, base marked 69642 7" together  with a do. bowl base marked 6566 10 1/2" £30-50
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547 A Malingware green glazed twin handled bowl 4", a Malingware  Rosine pattern dish 4" and a Malingware boat
shaped dish 12" £20-30

548 A Malingware basket with floral decoration 7" and a do. oval  dish 10", base marked 6551 £20-30

549 A Malingware pink lustre trumpet shaped vase, base marked  6613 8" together with an urn and cover 7" £30-50

550 A Malingware wall pocket with lustre decoration, base marked  CC10/C1 6" and a Malingware teapot 5" £20-30

551 A Malingware ribbed jug 6" and a pair of circular jar and covers 3" £20-30

552 A Malingware lustre twin handled bowl 11" and a do. dish 12" £20-30

553 A Goebel figure of a seated rabbit, base marked 34814-06 3 1/2" £10-20

554 A Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Rabbit and Babies £10-20

555 A Moorcroft Anemone pattern bowl raised on a spreading foot,  base impressed Moorcroft England 3 1/2" £30-50

556 A Moorcroft Anemone pattern vase, the base impressed  Moorcroft Made in England 7" £100-150

557 A Troika rectangular shaped vase, base marked Troika B 6 1/2" £50-75

558 A Troika style circular blue and green glazed bowl 6" £30-50

559 A Goebel figure of a Chaffinch 5" together with a Goebel figure  of a sparrow 3" £10-20

560 A Beswick figure of a standing Rottweiler £20-30

561 A Beswick figure of a standing Bay Shire horse 8" £10-20

562 A Royal Worcester figure of a Jay with purple Worcester mark  and 7 dots 3448, 7" £15-20

563 An Oriental style tea bowl and an 18th Century lustre tea bowl  and saucer £20-30

564 A Royal Copenhagen rectangular pin tray decorated yachts, base marked 2802 861 7" £20-30

565 3 glass paperweights £15-20

566 A German porcelain figure of a standing lady 4", 1 other depicting music and 1 other lady and gentleman 5"
£20-30

567 A Poole Pottery green and brown glazed vase, the base with  dolphin mark and monogrammed DF 6" £20-30

568 A Poole Pottery 3 piece condiment set, together with an oval  shaped dish 7" and a shaped dish 3" £15-20

569 A Poole Pottery vase with stylised floral decoration, the base impressed England and marked ITY 4" £20-30

570 A Poole Pottery vase decorated grapes, the base impressed  Saddler Adam Poole 6" £20-30

571 A Poole Pottery circular jug with floral decoration, the base with  dolphin mark 3", 2 do. vases 3", pepper and a
small bowl 3" £15-20

572 A Poole Pottery circular dish decorated a Robin and 1 other  decorated a field mouse and snail 5" £10-20
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573 A set of 6 various graduated blue glazed Poole Pottery figures of dolphins £20-30

574 A set of 3 Victorian Masons Ironstone octagonal graduated jugs with Oriental scenes, the bases with black
Masons mark ILLUSTRATED £60-90

575 A set of 3 Davenport Imari style graduated jugs ILLUSTRATED £50-75

576 2 Masons Ironstone octagonal Imari patterned jugs with blue marks to the base, 8" and 6" £40-60

577 A Masons Ironstone Imari pattern jug with black patented  Masons Ironstone mark 5" and 1 other with blue
Ironstone mark  4 1/2" £20-30

578 A Masons Ironstone Imari pattern octagonal jug, the base with  blue Masons mark 6 1/2" and 1 other with black
Masons mark 5" £20-30

579 A Masons style Imari patterned octagonal jug 5" and a blue  Ironstone jug 4" £20-30

580 A Masons Ironstone oval sauce tureen and cover, the base with  brown Masons Ironstone mark 6", chip to lid and
a Masons style  jug 3" £30-50

581 A circular Canton porcelain twin handled bowl and cover decorated court figures 6 1/2", 1 handle f, £10-20

582 An Oriental blue and white jar and cover the base decorated  dragons, the base with 6 character mark 11" £50-75

583 A Japanese Imari porcelain plate with panel decoration decorated  figures, the base with 6 character mark 8 1/2"
£5-10

584 A circular Imari porcelain plate with panel decoration and 1 other  8 1/2" £10-20

585 An Oriental blue and white club shaped urn and cover 6", the  base with 4 character mark, a blue and white
lozenge shaped  dish, cracked and an Oriental bowl, heavily f, £10-20

586 An Oriental blue porcelain sauce boat with iron handle 6" £40-60

587 A globular glass match striker with silver mount 2" £20-30

588 A Victorian salt glazed jug decorated Bacchanalian scenes 7" £90-140

589 A white glazed Pyramid kitchen measure, a white glazed Shelley  jelly mould and a Green & Co white glazed jelly
mould £15-20

590 An Arborello style waisted vase, some crazing, f and r to base,  7" together with a similar jug 5" £15-20

591 A glass paperweight in the form of a seated bird 3 1/2" together with an egg shell porcelain cup saucer and plated
decorated birds £5-10

592 A Newport pottery pie vent in the form of a crow and 6 others £20-30

593 A Belleek model of a harp, the base with green mark 6 1/2" £15-20

594 A Belleek figure of a seated Terrier, the base with green mark 3" £10-20

595 3 19th Century porcelain dishes decorated flowers and within gilt borders, 5" together with 2 18th Century Derby
Imari pattern  plates, 1 f, £5-10

596 2 Staffordshire Prattware pot lids and bases decorated a fishing  scene and figures wading through a river, 4"
£10-20
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597 A fabric tea cosy in the form of a Crinoline lady with porcelain  head £5-10

598 A Staffordshire Prattware pot lid decorated a group picnicking in  a ruined abbey 4" £10-20

599 A Quimper ware plate, a miniature figure of a seated cat 2", a Staffordshire style figure of a sheep 1" and other
figures etc £10-20

600 5 18th Century style plaster portrait plaques £20-30

601 3 Swedish lead crystal intaglio cut sculptures of animals 2" and 2 paperweights £20-30

602 2 Lalique cocktail glasses, the stems decorated portrait busts of  ladies £40-60

603 A collection of various Wade Whimsies £40-60

604 A collection of trinket boxes £10-20

605 A collection of crested china £10-20

606 7 19th Century green glazed dessert plates with floral decoration 9" £10-20

607 A Coalport model Ascot hat 3", a circular Burgess pot lid and a square porcelain ashtray decorated a rural scene
7 1/2" £5-10

608 A South African pottery ashtray decorated lions and gazelles,  removed from Mathaiga 7 1/2" £20-30

609 A Goebel figure of a seated white chick 4" and a Goebel figure  of a running cockerel £10-20

610 A Ducal Charlotte Rhead style jug, base marked 6016L 8",  cracked, together with a Crown Ducal Charlotte
Rhead ribbed  vase with floral decoration 7", cracked £20-30

611 A Charlotte Rhead Royal Crown Ducal pottery vase with floral  decoration 4" £40-60

612 A Crown Ducal circular twin handled bowl, base marked 4040L  8" £20-30

613 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular charger with floral  decoration, based marked 660F, 12" £50-75

614 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular plate with floral  decoration, the reverse marked H3797 10" £30-50

615 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular blue and floral  patterned charger marked 5291 12" ILLUSTRATED
£60-90

616 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal wall pocket 7" £20-40

617 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal blue glazed charger 12" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

618 A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular charger with floral  decoration, base marked 4040D 17" £100-150

619 A large Lladro figure group - Dancers, base incised 11, 18", f  and r, £30-50

620 2 Minton stoneware Imari patterned jugs 7" and 6" £20-30

621 A Nao figure of a standing girl 9" and 1 other washer woman £15-20
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622 An Art Glass figure of a diving shark 16" £20-30

623 A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated Mr Punch complete with hat 12" £20-30

625 A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a standing  lady 9 1/2" £10-20

626 A Laguna Art Glass vase in the shape of a handbag £10-20

627 A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure group in the form of a lady and gentleman 7" £15-20

628 A pair of Japanese club shaped vases decorated court figures 10",  1 cracked, £20-30

629 A Venetian glass comport 7" £20-30

630 A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of a seated gentleman with pipe and pint of beer 9", base
chipped £10-20

631 A Moore porcelain comport decorated cherubs, f and r, 13" £20-30

632 A large multi coloured Art Glass vase 13" £20-40

633 A 19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpots taking snuff 10" £10-20

634 A Victorian Rockingham style garniture comprising blue glazed twin handled vase 10", 2 ewers 11" with blue
banding and floral  decoration £40-60

635 A pair of 19th Century square blue club shaped twin handled  vases 10" £20-30

636 A Carltonware Australian design pink leaf shaped 7 piece tea  service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar
bowl, milk jug, 2  cups and 2 saucers and 2 circular dishes £30-50

637 A Carltonware Australian design yellow glazed leaf shaped bowl  8", do. leaf shaped dish 7" and a buttercup dish
5" £20-30

638 A Carltonware Australian design leaf shaped teapot and 2 other Carltonware teapots £20-30

639 A Carltonware Australian design 5 piece buttercup pattern tea  service comprising teapot, twin handled sugar
bowl, milk jug, 2  cups and saucers £30-50

640 A Carltonware Australian design 6 piece tea service comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, 2 cups and saucers
and 2 plates £30-50

641 A Carltonware Australian design green leaf pattern oval bowl 8" and a do. circular bowl 13" £20-30

642 An Art Deco style Ivoryware teapot with yellow and blue decoration and 3 matching jugs £20-30

643 A set of 8 Malingware lustre ware sundae dishes £50-75

644 A Malingware green lustre boat shaped vase 7" and a do. wall pocket 6" £20-30

645 A Susie Cooper teapot, a Wade teapot and a green glazed  Burleigh teapot £20-30

646 6 various Bretby pottery tankards, the bases marked 3520 £15-20

647 A Wedgwood Clarice Cliff limited edition plate - Etna 12" and 2  other Wedgwood limited edition plates - Windmill
and Palermo  8" £20-30
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648 A Grindley teapot, a Myott teapot and an Arthur Wood teapot £20-30

649 A pair of cylindrical cut glass decanters and stoppers together  with a cut glass spirit decanter £20-30

650 A pair of Royal Doulton blue salt glazed vases, 1 f and r, 3 1/2" £5-10

651 3 green glass Carnival glass dishes and other Carnival glassware £20-30

652 A circular Royal Doulton charger with floral decoration 13" £10-20

653 A 16 piece Art Deco Royal Doulton tea service comprising teapot, circular 9" bread plate, 7 tea plates, oval sugar
bowl, oval  cream jug, 6 cups - 1 cracked, with green banded decoration, the  base marked V1283, RD 776716
£20-30

654 2 19th Century Staffordshire figures of seated Spaniels 10" and 2  other figures £20-30

655 A pair of rectangular Poole Pottery segmented hors d'eouvres  dishes, base incised 884 Poole 13" and 2
rectangular Poole  Pottery hors d'eouvres dishes, the base with Poole Pottery  dolphin mark, 13", 1 chipped
£20-30

656 A circular Doulton Burslem Flo Bleu plate decorated highland cattle 10 1/2" £10-20

657 An Orrefors limited edition etched glass bowl - The 1977 Shire Horse Ploughing Bowl 8", 148/500, £10-20

658 A crate containing a collection of crested china £10-20

660 A Carltonware leaf shaped sauce boat on stand 5" and a 2 section Carltonware pear shaped dish 8" £15-20

661 An Elizabethan Carnaby pattern coffee service comprising coffee  pot, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls - 1 cracked, 6
coffee cans - 2  cracked and 6 saucers £15-20

662 3 circular Poole Pottery hors d'eouvres dishes with dip bowls to  the centre, base with dolphin mark 15", a yellow
glazed circular  Poole Pottery charger with dolphin mark 13" and a do. casserole  dish 13" £20-30

663 A circular brown glazed bowl 15", 2 blue and white chargers and  a Portuguese ribbonware charger £5-10

664 A set of 4 Oriental porcelain plaques depicting standing figures  14" x 10" £400-500

665 A Victorian Minton oval footbath with floral decoration and  green and gilt banding 16" £60-90

666 A cut glass flower vase, a cut glass bowl, a pair of cut glass  tankards, a cut glass spirit decanter and stopper and
a collection  of glassware £20-30

667 A circular segmented Poole Pottery hors d'eouvres dish, base with dolphin mark/362, 3 circular Poole Pottery
plates, do. twin  handled hors d'eouvres dish and a yellow glazed Poole Pottery  dish with dolphin mark 14"
£20-30

668 A 15 piece pink and grey patterned Poole Pottery coffee service,  a circular sugar bowl, 8 saucers, 6 cups - 3 f,
£10-20

669 A Gray's Pottery Sun Buff plate 12" and 3 others 14" and 12" £40-60

670 A Gray's Pottery globular shaped table lamp 7", do. bowl 8" and jug 8", together with 2 do. teapots, do. bowl and
plate £40-60

671 A 1960's brown glazed pottery twin handled table lamp 18" £30-50
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672 12 various Gray's Pottery plates 10 1/2" £100-150

673 A Gray's Pottery oval bowl with floral decoration 10", 2 do. bowls 9" and a circular plate with floral decoration 8"
£20-30

674 A Lalique style head and shoulders portrait bust of a classical  man 5", chip to base, £20-30

675 A collection of various table glassware £20-30

676 A circular blue enamel flour bin, an Old Hall teaset, an  enamelled jug, a pottery chamber pot and other decorative
items £20-30

677 4 pairs of various Noritake twin handled porcelain vases, approx. 5", an easel frame and a cup and saucer to
commemorate the  Queens Coronation £20-30

678 A childs 15 piece pottery dolls house teaset decorated nursery rhymes, comprising teapot, sugar bowl, milk jug, 4
plates and 4  cups and 4 saucers £20-30

679 A pair of Canton style famille rose twin handled vases, decorated courtly figures 23" £50-75

680 2 Carnival glass bowls 9" and 2 orange Carnival glass bowls £15-20

681 An amber glass table lamp and a collection of flower spreaders £5-10

682 A Carltonware Rouge Royale specimen vase 8", a Golden Osaka  pattern bowl 7", do. preserve jar and sugar
sifter £15-20

683 A 15 piece Beswick coffee service comprising coffee pot, hotwater jug, sugar bowl, 6 coffee cups and 6 saucers,
1 handle  cracked, £20-30

684 A Nao figure of a standing bonnetted girl 7 1/2", do. figure of geese 5", a Lladro figure of a girl, f, and a
Wedgwood Wallace  Arnold Christmas 1998 bowl 4" £20-30

685 A Shorter & Son pottery character jug "American Joe" 10" and  an Italian pottery cased clock in the form of a
gondola 11" £20-30

686 A Spode limited edition plate to commemorate the enlargement of  the EEC, cased £5-10

687 A Woods sunflower pattern oval pottery dish and 6 matching bowls, 2 flower rings in the form of hats, a wall
pocket in the  form of a straw hat, a circular basket shaped bowl and a sugar  sifter decorated a bird on branch
£20-30

688 A multicoloured pottery jug and bowl, a Cottageware teapot and a collection of decorative ceramics £30-50

689 A Lladro figure of a standing girl with stick, the base marked Lladro 8" £20-30

690 A Lladro figure of a standing boy with fishing rod 8 1/2" £20-30

691 A Victorian 6 piece dessert service comprising rectangular dish, 2  shaped dishes and 3 plates, heavily damaged
together with a  crescent shaped dish £20-30

692 A pottery decanter in the form of a standing monk and a small collection of glassware £10-20

693 A collection of Victorian terracotta floor tiles £20-30
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

751 Impressionist oil on board "Village Street Scene" 25" x 37" £20-30

752 Oil on canvas "Children Fishing" 20" x 24" £20-30

753 Oil on canvas "Harbour with Fishing Boat" 16" x 20" £15-20

754 Oil on canvas "House Boat with Seated Figures" 20" x 24", hole to canvas £10-20

755 Attributed to  Woodley Brown, a pair of 18th Century oil  paintings on canvas "Rural Scenes with River and Lane",
re-lined, contained in decorative gilt frames 12" x 15"   ILLUSTRATED £1000-150

756 2 watercolour drawings "Village Scene with Street and Church  and Continental Scene with Church Tower and
Yachts" 10" x 14  1/2" £15-20

757 L Candy, oil on board, still life study "Apples and Grapes" 15" x  11", contained in a decorative gilt frame £40-60

758 19th Century watercolour "Mountain River with Cattle in  Distance" 15" x 21" £5-10

759 Joanna Pilkington, watercolour drawing "Autumn Hedge" 14" x 18" £15-20

760 L Pearson, oil on canvas "Harbour Scene" signed and dated  1973 15" x 22" £20-30

761 U MacDonald, watercolour "Study of Mountain River with  Bridge and Buildings" 9" x 13" £10-20

762 A Victorian oil on canvas "Seated Fisherman with Two Children  and Telescope" 9 1/2" x 7 1/2", indistinctly signed
to bottom left  hand corner £60-90

763 A Victorian oil on canvas "The Postman" indistinctly signed to bottom left hand corner 9 1/2" x 7 1/2" £60-90

764 Van De Boose, a Continental oil on board "Street Scene with Figures" 9 1/2" x 8", contained in a walnut frame
£30-50

765 C A Emerson, oil on board "Study of Yacht" 8" x 10" £20-30

766 Pettred?, pastel drawing "Study of a Sunflower" 12" x 9"  indistinctly signed £20-30

767 James Gorman, watercolour "Nude with Bird" signed and dated '99, 5" x 10"  ILLUSTRATED £200-300

768 J Ludwig, oil on canvas "Moorland Scene with Heavy Clouds"  10" x 15", contained in a gilt frame £20-30

769 Mabbie, a pair of oil paintings, still life studies "Flowers" 20" x 15" £10-20

770 Watercolour drawing "Downland Scene with River and Trees" monogrammed DCS, 6" x 9" £20-30

771 An 18th Century watercolour drawing "Country Scene with Building" the reverse labelled Robertson-James
"Drunken" 7" x  10" £20-30
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772 Impressionist watercolour drawing "Study of a Steam Boat" 7" x  9" £20-30

773 William Daniel Kirknall "Orkney From the Bay" 6" x 9" £5-10

774 After Henry Wilkinson, a signed limited edition dry point etching "Anticipation" 6" x 8" £30-50

775 R L Mannid, oil on board "Italian Rural Scene with Building"  22" x 16" £20-30

776 Dufy, monochrome print "Arc de Triomphe Paris" 6" x 8" £15-20

777 T Leyton, watercolour "Seascape with Cliffs" 4" x 7" £20-30

778 A Victorian oil on board, "Study of a Lady" 4" x 5" contained in  an oval mount and with inscription to back £30-50

779 A watercolour head and shoulders portrait "Nicholas"  monogrammed V E T, 5" x 5" £30-50

780 A set of 6 watercolour drawing "Coastal Scenes" 3" x 2"  contained in a 2 ebony frames £20-30

781 A coloured print "Continental Street Scene" and 1 other "On The  Rhine" 2" x 4" £10-20

782 Greta Hansen, watercolour "Fuschias" signed 14" x 11" £30-50

783 L Burleigh Bruhl, a coloured print "Figure Standing by Canal"  15" x 11" £5-10

784 G Kellam, watercolour drawing "Tudor Buildings with  Walkway" 11" x 8" £30-50

785 18th Century coloured print "Interview Between Tom Jones and  Sophie Western" 14" x 10", some worm holes, in
a decorative  gilt frame £10-20

786 Oil on canvas, still life study "Birds Nest" monogrammed C T B,  7" x 11", contained in a gilt frame £50-75

787 Van Jones, watercolour "Chandlers Folly North Devon, Estuary  Scene", 8" x 12 1/2" £10-20

788 F Russell Flint, impressionist watercolour drawing "An Afternoon Near Quai d'Orsay", labelled to the reverse 7" x
10" £100-150

789 F Russell Flint, a pair of watercolour drawings "Figures At  Versailles" labelled to the reverse 9" x 6" £100-150

790 W L Wylie, etching "Yachts" 7" x 8 1/2" £70-100

791 N. Rowan McBride, watercolour drawing "Anemones" signed  and dated 1954 9" x 12" £30-50

792 Joan Cobbett, still life study "Basket of Flowers" 7" x 10" £15-20

793 Robert Morden a coloured map of Leicester 14" x 16" £30-50

794 L Lewis, watercolour "Continental Street Scene with Figures and Castle in Distance" 14" x 10" £50-75

795 A pair of watercolour drawings "Still Life Studies of Flowers" 7 1/2" x 5" £20-30

796 A Victorian gouache drawing "Seated Child with Basket and  Holly" 10" x 8" £5-10

797 Watercolour drawing "Country Cottage with Figure Drawing  Water in Garden" 9" x 6 1/2", monogrammed S R
£20-30
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798 An oil on board "18th Century Head and Shoulders Portrait of a Gentleman" 18" x 9" £50-75

799 I Barnes, watercolour drawing "Flowers" 9" x 13 1/2" £20-30

800 Impressionist oil on canvas "Punting Scene" 9" x 12" and 1 other "Rowing Scull" £60-90

801 J Eaton, watercolour "Street Scene with Antique Shop" 11" x  15" £10-20

802 M Thomas, watercolour, head and shoulders portrait "Fox  Hound" signed and dated 1932 5" x 8" £20-30

803 D Page, watercolour "The Orchid" 22" x 17" £20-30

804 19th Century watercolour drawing "Belgian Merchant Steam  Ship", base marked Julia Bavianen Antwerpen Capt.
A  Nollemare 1889" 15" x 23" £200-300

805 Impressionist oil on board "Railway Station with Figures" 22" x  23" £30-50

806 Oil on canvas "Mountain River" 23" x 29" £20-30

807 Herbert Stevenson, an enhanced coloured print "RMS Majestic"  19" x 27" £20-30

808 A Talmage, a coloured print "The Founding of Australia" 17" x  24" £20-30

809 Impressionist oil on canvas "Fishing Boat" indistinctly signed to bottom left hand corner 18" x 14" £30-50

810 Pair of watercolour drawings "Dock Scenes with Boats" 8" x 12" £60-90

811 J Isom, watercolour drawing "Huntsman with Fox Hound" 10" x   14" signed to bottom right hand corner £200-300

812 R E Jordan, watercolour "Overy Staithe at Sunset" 10" x 15" £15-20

813 R E Jordan, watercolour "Church in North Norfolk 10" x 14" £15-20

814 H Primmer, gouache drawing "Study of Moored Yachts by  Buildings" signed and dated 1955, 13" x 18" £20-30

815 After Roy Thockold, a coloured print "The Straight at Rheins" with blind proof stamp, signed in the margin 10 1/2"
x 13 1/2" £20-30

816 J Denning, oil on board "Study of Flowers" 11" x 15" £15-20

817 W Martin, oil on canvas "Fishing Boats with Tug and other  Vessels" 15" x 13", patched in places, contained in a
gilt frame   ILLUSTRATED £200-300

818 R E Jordan, watercolour "Study of Wymondham Abbey" 13" x  19" £15-20

819 After John Wood, a limited edition coloured print "RMS Pretoria Castle" 14" x 22" £20-30

820 A D Cox, oil on canvas "Maidstone" 13" x 17 1/2" £15-20

821 A reproduction Nazi German poster - Boote Heraus, 25" x 17" £20-30

822 Rankin, a full length portrait "Seated Lady Wearing a Blue Ball Gown" 23" x 19" £60-90

823 Pastel drawing "Marsh Farm" indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner, 18" x 13" £20-30
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824 Gerrard, oil on board "Leisure" 23" x 15" £20-30

825 An 18th Century coloured map - Aldgate Ward 7" x 9" £20-30

826 Guy Arnoux, watercolour drawing "Figures at a Race Course" 5"  x 4" £10-20

827 W R Mueller, oil on board "Estuary Scene with Yachts" 7" x 9" £15-20

828 An 18th Century map - Amerique 6" x 6" £20-30

829 Continental watercolour drawing "Study of Track and  Mountains" 5" x 11", monogrammed LS £10-20

830 Oil on board "Sea Scape" 19" x 29" £20-30

831 Oil on board "Church" and to the reverse study of a "Seated Boy  with Bull Dog" 12" x 12" £20-30

832 W Russell Flint, a signed coloured print "Standing Lady" with blind proof stamp 17" x 22" £70-100

833 M Wait, watercolour drawing "Rhododendrons" 30" x 21" £15-20

834 Watercolour drawing "Swans in Flight" 15" x 19" £20-30

835 A drawing of a sailing ship 2" x 2 1/2", a monochrome print "George III at Cheltenham" 5" x 4", a reproduction oil
on board  "Portrait of a Girl" 11" x 9" and a black and white photograph £30-50

836 Watercolour drawing "River Bank with Moored Fishing Boats"  10" x 13" £20-30

837 A monochrome print "Study of a Bridge", indistinctly signed to bottom left hand corner 19" x 24" £20-30

838 A coloured print "The Charge" 6 1/2" x 11" £20-30

839 John H Stroud, 5 watercolours "Nazi and American Aircraft" 8"  x 14" £100-150

840 Henry Wilkinson, watercolour "Evening Tide Mawnan  Cornwall" 19" x 29" £200-300

841 Garibaldi, a pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Attack  S.Fermo" and "Defence of Varese" 6" x 9" £10-20

842 A set of 4 19th Century Continental coloured prints of "Bonn, Frankfurt, Coln and Coblenz" £30-50

843 6 various coloured prints £15-20

844 A collection of 11 various portrait miniatures relating to the  Guest Family, including 3 oval miniatures of a soldier
and two  ladies contained in a plush velvet frame, a miniature of Douglas  Guest wearing a blue coat contained in
a plush frame and a  miniature of a lady, cracked, contained in a plush frame £500-700

845 After Rembrandt a monochrome print 6" oval and 1 other print "Saint" 3" x 2 1/2" £10-20

846 A pair of oil on boards "Italian Scenes with Landscapes and Buildings" 5" x 3" £20-30

847 2 18th Century style oval prints "Fishermen" and "Couple  Standing by a Horse", contained in gilt easel frames
£20-30
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order
848 An oak canteen box containing a collection of silver plated flatware by Viners £15-20

849 An oval silver plated twin handled and galleried tea tray 24" £10-20

850 A canteen of silver plated flatware by Rogers Bros. contained in  a walnut canteen box £30-50

851 2 circular silver plated platters with bracketed borders 15" and an  oval meat plate 21" £20-30

852 A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in a walnut canteen  box £20-30

853 A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £10-20

854 A canteen of queens pattern silver plated flatware contained in a walnut canteen box £20-30

855 A pair of silver plated candlesticks with detachable sconces 8" £20-30

856 A silver plated egg cruet complete with spoons £15-20

857 A Victorian Britannia metal standish with pen rest decorated a  Stag, raised on bun feet 9" £20-30

858 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration,  Birmingham 1943, 5 1/2 ozs £40-60

859 A rectangular silver cigarette box with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet, Birmingham 1959, 6 1/2" £40-60

860 A novelty silver table lighter with golf ball finial, marks rubbed £20-30

861 A handsome Edwardian glass and silver mounted claret jug in the  form of a duck, Chester 1900, feet chipped,  
ILLUSTRATED £150-200

862 A silver capstan inkwell, London 1921, 4 1/2", no liner £30-50

863 A Edwardian Georgian style silver cream jug, London 1903, 3  1/2 ozs £30-50

864 A pair of silver candlesticks raised on tapering stems with square  bases, Birmingham 1927, 9" £40-60

865 A Victorian oval engraved Britannia metal coffee pot £10-20

866 A globular shaped cut glass perfume atomiser 3" £20-30

867 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1957, 5 1/2 ozs £40-60

868 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1962, 2 ozs, cased £20-30

869 A modern silver bon bon dish in the form of a trug, Birmingham,  2 ozs £20-30

870 A circular silver ashtray, marks rubbed 2 1/2 ozs £20-30
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871 A silver Georgian style pepperette, Sheffield, marks rubbed, 2  1/2 ozs £20-30

872 An Edwardian silver octagonal shaped basket with pierced border  and swing handle, raised on panel supports, 4
1/2 ozs £50-75

873 A silver plated cocktail stick holder in the form of a cocktail  shaker and a 3 piece silver plated condiment set
comprising salt,  pepper and mustard pot £20-30

874 A square cut glass and silver mounted inkwell with hinged lid, Birmingham 1914, 3 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

875 An Edwardian circular silver mustard pot raised on 3 hoof feet, London 1906 complete with blue glass liner and a
Georgian silver  Old English pattern mustard spoon, 4 1/2 ozs ILLUSTRATED £50-75

876 A silver sauce boat with C scroll handle raised on hoof supports, Birmingham 1913, 3 ozs £30-50

877 A silver cigarette case Chester 1916, 2 ozs £20-30

878 A silver plated hotelware hotwater jug by Elkington and 1 other coffee pot £10-20

879 A circular cut glass globular shaped scent bottle with silver lid 3", a circular cut glass dressing table jar with silver
lid, an  ointment jar contained in an embossed white metal case 2" £30-50

880 A silver plated twin handled wine cooler/soda siphon holder £20-30

881 A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1927, 2 ozs, cased £20-30

882 An Edwardian 3 piece silver condiment set of circular form comprising, salt, pepper and mustard pot, raised on a
boat shaped  stand with bun feet, Chester 1909, 6 1/2 ozs £60-100

883 A rectangular silver plated entree dish and cover £15-20

884 A square silver plated cake basket, raised on a circular spreading  foot 9" £10-20

885 An enamelled cigarette case decorated a rural scene with river,  hills in distance, the interior marked gold cased
£150-200

886 2 silver napkin rings and 1 other £15-20

887 A white metal cigarette case decorated a dragon £20-30

888 A Sterling model of a crab, 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

889 A silver napkin ring and 2 Eastern white metal napkin rings £15-20

890 A Victorian silver sauce boat with wavy cut border and C scroll handle, raised on 3 hoof feet, London 1882, 4 1/2
ozs £40-60

891 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1914, 2 1/2 ozs £20-30

892 A horn snuff box and 2 19th Century walnut snuff boxes £30-50

893 A green hardstone twin handled urn and cover, raised on hoof  feet 3 1/2" £50-75

894 A glass and silver plated hip flask with detachable cup £20-30

895 A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration,  Birmingham 1929 £20-30
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896 A pair of Eastern embossed white metal jars and covers, bases marked 800 1 1/2" £20-30

897 A Regency octagonal inlaid tortoiseshell needle case, f, £20-30

898 6 various silver handled manicure implements £5-10

899 A Victorian circular silver dish, London 1896, 2 1/2 ozs £20-40

900 A pair of Victorian silver grape scissors, London 1880, 2 ozs, cased £100-150

901 A miniature lighter and a miniature gilt metal bottle £20-30

902 The following lot was captured by the vendor's Late Husband  whilst a Prisoner of War -  2 Nazi German cap
badges and a  collection of various Nazi insignia ILLUSTRATED £100-150

903 4 various Masonic apron badge centres £10-20

904 A collection of military buttons £10-20

905 A Victorian white metal pouch belt whistle and chain £40-60

906 2 silver plated pepper mills £15-20

907 A George III silver Old English pattern table spoon, London  1792 together with 2 silver teaspoons, 3 ozs £20-30

908 3 silver handled fruit knives and 2 forks with pistol grips £20-30

909 A circular silver easel photograph frame 4" with engine turned decoration £20-30

910 A silver 3 piece condiment set with salt, pepper and mustard pot complete with blue glass liners, Birmingham
1920 £20-30

911 An oval Georgian silver salt, Newcastle, complete with blue glass liner 2 ozs £50-75

912 5 various silver napkin rings and a silver jam spoon, 2 ozs £20-30

913 A childs silver spoon and pusher Sheffield 1939, cased £20-40

914 A matched 6 piece embossed silver dressing table set comprising hand mirror, pair of clothes brushes, pair of hair
brushes and  comb, decorated Angels £100-150

915 A silver Old English pattern soup ladle, Sheffield 1912, 6 1/2 ozs £60-90

916 A set of 6 engraved silver coffee spoons complete with tongs, London 1890, 2 ozs, cased £30-50

917 A Sterling silver berry spoon with green hardstone handle, do. teaspoon and 3 silver and enamelled souvenir
spoons £15-20

918 3 various silver napkin rings, 2 1/2 ozs £20-40

919 A pair of modern circular silver bottle coasters 3" £30-50

920 A 4 piece silver and tortoiseshell backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror and 3 clothes brushes,
Birmingham 1945 £50-75
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921 A large 19th Century silver plated meat skewer with armorial decoration, 16" £15-20

922 6 George III silver Old English pattern teaspoons, London 1810 and 1815, 2 1/2 ozs £40-60

923 A Victorian silver pin cushion in the form of a boat marked  Abbeville, Birmingham 1899, a waisted silver napkin
ring and a  pair of silver plated heart shaped salts with blue glass liners £20-30

924 A rectangular silver salt with blue glass liner Birmingham 1928 and a circular mustard pot with blue glass liner
Birmingham  1915, 2 ozs £20-30

925 An Edwardian rectangular silver standish fitted 2 cut glass ink  bottles with hinged lid, Birmingham 1905, 5 1/2 ozs
£70-100

926 A circular silver plated 3 piece tea service comprising teapot,  milk jug and hotwater jug £20-30

927 An oak and moulded glass 3 bottle tantalus, no key £30-50

928 A green enamelled and gilt metal rectangular compact and a gold scales contained in a black plush case £10-20

929 A circular silver salver with bracketed border, raised on 3 hoof  feet, London 1927, 22 1/2 ozs ILLUSTRATED
£300-400

930 A circular engraved silver plated dish decorated a thistle, 1 other  and 2 silver plated sugar scuttles £15-20

931 An antique silver ladle together with 2 Georgian silver Old  English pattern mustard spoons £30-40

932 A pair of silver plated nut crackers and a pair of nut picks, cased £20-30

933 A circular silver plated comport 10" and a pierced and engraved salver £15-20

934 A square silver plated salver with bracketed border, raised on  hoof supports 10" £20-30

935 A waisted white metal beaker £30-50

936 5 silver backed clothes brushes and 1 other £30-50

937 An octagonal gilt metal dressing table box by Stratton, 3  compacts and a pill box £15-20

938 A circular pierced WMF basket with green glass liner £20-30

939 A pair of Edwardian gilt metal travelling curling tongs with  silver gilt handles, London 1909, contained in a leather
carrying  case £20-30

940 A Norwegian pierced white metal spoon marked 8305, Mylius  Norway, together with 4 Eastern white metal
teaspoons £20-30

941 A table magnifying lens and a set of mother of pearl finished  dress studs £10-20

942 A 9ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £15-20

943 A 9ct yellow gold dress ring set 4 diamonds and sapphires £70-100

944 A gold dress ring set rubies, emeralds, sapphires and diamonds £250-300

945 A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval ruby surrounded  by diamonds £1000-130
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946 A lady's 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular white coloured supported by diamonds to the shoulders £120-160

947 An 18ct yellow gold half eternity ring set baguette cut diamonds £1800-200

948 A 9ct gold cluster dress ring set oval cut sapphires and diamonds £60-80

949 A 9ct white gold dress ring set a tanzanite and supported by  diamonds £70-90

950 A lady's gold dress/engagement ring set a diamond £60-90

951 An 18ct gold dress ring set blue stones £40-60

952 A 22ct gold wedding band £40-60

953 A gold dress ring, stone missing, together with a gilt metal  mourning band and a gold signet ring, cut, £30-50

954 A gold dress ring set an amethyst £30-50

955 A 9ct gold dress ring set a white stone and with white stones to the shoulders £15-20

956 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 princess cut diamonds, approx 0.90ct £600-700

957 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds surrounded by numerous other diamonds, approx 1.35ct
£750-550

958 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire  surrounded by diamonds and with diamonds to the
shoulders,  approx 0.85ct/1.90ct £950-1250

959 A brooch in the form of a dove, set diamonds and rubies £280-340

960 A bar brooch in the form of a monkey set rubies and diamonds £220-260

961 A gold brooch in the form of a frog set emeralds and rubies £380-460

962 A gold brooch/pendant set diamonds and a cabouchon cut garnet £250-300

963 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an emerald surrounded by diamonds £300-400

964 A 14ct gold bar brooch set diamonds £120-160

965 A gold crescent shaped brooch set demi-pearls £30-50

966 A gold heart shaped pendant set a garnet together a 9ct gold pendant set an oval cut amethyst £30-40

967 A 9ct gold box link bracelet set baguette cut rubies and diamonds £80-160

968 A 9ct gold pendant set rubies and diamonds together with a 9ct gold heart shaped pendant set diamonds £60-90

969 2 shell carved cameo brooches contained in 9ct gold mounts £50-75

971 A 9ct gold bar brooch set pearls in the form of a harp together  with a gold bar brooch set demi-pearls £40-60

972 A 9ct gold box link bracelet set sapphires and diamonds £60-90
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973 A 9ct gold floral spray brooch set pearls and turquoise £20-30

974 A shell carved cameo portrait of a lady contained in a gilt metal  mount hung on a fine gold chain together with a
9ct gold stick  pin set a pearl £30-50

975 A gold floral spray bar brooch set amethysts and pearls £30-50

976 A gold bar brooch set pink stones and demi-pearls £30-50

977 A gilt metal belcher link chain hung a 9ct gold cross £30-50

978 A demi-hunter pocket watch contained in a gold plated case £30-50

979 A Masonic gilt metal and hardstone seal £40-60

980 A gilt metal stock pin in the form of a riding crop £20-30

981 An open faced pocket watch by JW Benson contained in a silver case £30-50

982 A gold bangle set a sapphire £80-100

983 A white gold dress ring marked 18k set a blue stone £30-50

984 A fine silver chain hung a silver key pendant £20-30

985 A lady's fob watch with enamelled dial contained in a chased  silver case £20-30

986 A George V 1912 sovereign £150-200

987 A white gold necklace set a diamond and orange sapphire  together with a pair of matching earrings £70-100

988 A Continental open faced fob watch contained in a chased silver  case £30-50

989 A pierced silver ring together with 3 dress rings £15-20

990 A pair of gold and ivory earrings £15-20

991 2 gilt metal bangles together with a gilt metal chain £15-20

992 A 9ct gold wedding band, cut, together with a tie tack £20-30

993 A Turkish open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial, subsidiary second hand by K Serkisoff & Co
Constantinople,  contained in a silver full hunter case marked Billodes £50-75

994 A pair of 9ct gold oval cufflinks £30-50

995 An open faced pocket watch by H Samuel contained in a silver open case £30-40

996 A garnet and yellow metal necklet £350-400

997 A silver pendant/brooch mounted set an amethyst and marcasite £20-30

998 4 various silver dress rings £20-30
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999 A gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire 2 diamonds to the shoulders £140-180

1000 A large oval cut amethyst, approx 270cts £50-75

1001 6 unmounted round cut rubies, approx 10cts £36-46

1002 A pearl and diamond pendant hung on a fine 18ct white gold  chain £350-450

1003 A pair of diamond, claw set ear studs, approx 0.42ct £280-340

1004 A pair of Peridot and diamond drop earrings £280-340

1005 A pair of diamond cluster earrings, approx 1.25ct £800-1000

1006 A cushion cut green tourmaline, approx. 29cts  ....20 £36-46

1007 2 oval cut blue topaz, approx. 11cts £20-30

1008 An orange pear shaped fire opal, approx 7.36ct £26-36

1009 A cushion cut green jade gem stone, approx 17cts £20-30

1010 An oval cut ruby approx 4.30cts £36-46

1011 An oval cut aquamarine, approx. 17.75cts £40-60

1012 An oval cut sapphire, approx 4cts £46-56

1013 A gentleman's Delvina wristwatch contained in a stainless steel  case and a lady's Cyma wristwatch in a stainless
steel case £30-50

1014 2 marcasite bracelets set amethyst coloured stones £20-30

1015 5 various marcasite brooches in the form of a lizard, elephant, dove, frog and dancing articulated man £20-30

1016 An oval mother of pearl finished brooch, a marcasite brooch in  the form of a butterfly, do. dancing lady, ribbon
garland, Star of  David and an insect brooch £20-30

1017 5 various marcasite brooches £15-20

1018 4 various brooches and 5 various pairs of marcasite earrings £20-30

1019 3 fine silver chains hung an articulated figure of a clown, a cross  and a pendant £20-30

1020 A pair of gold earrings and 2 other pairs of earrings £20-30

1021 A fine silver chain hung a silver and enamelled pendant £20-30

1022 5 various ladies wristwatches £10-20

1023 A Georg Jensen pewter necklet marked Georg Jensen Denmark  988 £20-40

1024 A circular gold pendant, a lady's dress watch in a silver case, 2  silver brooches etc £20-30
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1025 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1027 A collection of costume jewellery and a Conway Stewart fountain  pen £20-30

1028 A lady's silver cased wristwatch, a silver locket, 2 marcasite brooches etc £15-20

1029 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1030 A Tissot wristwatch, 1 other wristwatch, a pocket watch and a  gold stick pin £10-20

1031 A collection of costume jewellery £15-20

1032 An engraved silver bracelet, 2 seals, a micro mosaic brooch, a gilt metal ring, a crystal locket hung on a gilt chain
and a silver  and gold mizpah brooch £20-30

1033 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30

1034 A collection of military buttons etc £5-10

1035 A collection of various wristwatches £15-20

1036 A lady's wristwatch contained in a 14ct gold case and 1 other £30-50

1037 An open faced pocket watch contained in a silver case £30-50

1038 A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £30-50

1039 A silver cross and 1 other £15-20

1040 A silver Amateur Athletics Assoc. medal £20-30

1041 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 138615 Corporal  J Hern Royal Engineers £20-30

1042 A collection of costume jewellery £15-20

1043 6 silver watch chain medallions £20-30

1044 A carved section of agate, 2 small hardstone carved scarabs, a section of turquoise and a 9ct gold padlock clasp
£20-30

1045 A Bakelite vesta case and a steel novelty vesta case £15-20

1046 2 silver backed hand mirrors and 5 silver backed hair brushes, a silver backed clothes brush and a silver cased
comb £40-60

1047 A circular silver easel photograph frame 5 1/2" £20-30

1048 A Ben Sherman wristwatch together with 2 Pringle wristwatches £30-40

1049 An oval galleried silver plated tray 12", a circular twin handled dish 8", a sugar castor, a pepper and a salt £10-20

1050 A silver plated and pink enamelled hand mirror together with a 5  piece blue enamelled dressing table set £20-30

1051 A silver Wellington commemorative picture medal by Toye  Kenning & Spencer £50-80
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1052 A Churchill Centenary silver picture medal by Toye Kenning &  Spencer £50-80

1053 A silver decanter label to commemorate Cliff Richard's 40th Anniversary 1958-1998, boxed, £10-20

1054 A circular silver ashtray 3 1/2", an oyster shaped dish and a comb £20-30

1055 A green polished hardstone pendant hung on a fine silver chain, an amber coloured necklet and a pearl necklet
£15-20

1056 A red Parker Duofold fountain pen, top f, a red Parker ballpoint pen marked Regtm6 and a red Parker propelling
pencil £15-20

1057 A black Mont Blanc Meisterstuck fountain pen, boxed £30-50

1058 A silver salt and pepper of waisted cylindrical form, Birmingham  1931 £20-30

1059 2 chain mail evening purses, 1 f, £10-20

1060 An oval silver plated salt with blue glass liners and 2 pairs of silver plated salts £10-20

1061 A blue Parker fountain pen and other fountain pens £10-20

1062 A circular silver plated salver, raised on 4 bun feet 6 1/2", 2  circular silver plated dishes, a silver plated patent 5"
£10-20

1063 3 various silver stamp ingots, 53 grams £50-75

1064 A pearl effect choker £15-20

1065 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30

1066 A circular silver plated platter, a circular silver plated galleried salver, a basket and a pedestal bowl £20-30

1067 A collection of various wristwatches £20-30

1068 A set of 6 tea knives with silver handles, cased together with a set of silver tea knives with bone handles, cased
£15-20

1069 A small quantity of various silver coins £15-20

1070 A collection of crowns and other coins £15-20

1071 A quantity of various crowns £20-30

1072 7, 1973 mint 50pence pieces £5-10

1073 A collection of various crowns £20-30

1074 4 1970 British proof sets of coins together with 6 1971 British proof sets of coins £30-40

1075 6 proof sets of British coins - 1972-1976 and 1986 £30-50

1076 4 sets of 1965 British coins contained in plastic folders £20-30
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1077 2 sets of New Zealand coins 1967, 2 sets of 1970 New Zealand  coins, 4 further sets of New Zealand coins 1978,
1979, 1981 and  1982 and a set of Australian coins 1970 £30-50

1078 2 Canadian dollars 1935, 1936, 4 American dollars 1880, 1922 x  2 and 1928 and other coins £20-30

1079 A collection of various coins £20-30

1080 A collection of various coins £20-30

1081 A collection of various silver coins £30-50

1082 A set of 6 silver plated teaspoons with thistle decoration and  tongs and a set of 6 silver handled tea knives
£20-40

1083 A set of 6 bamboo handled steak knives, 6 silver plated grapefruit spoons, a pair of sauce ladles and a twin
handled sugar bowl and  cream jug £10-20

1084 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks cased £5-10

1085 A quantity of various silver plate £15-20

1086 A set of 6 silver handled tea knives together with 2 sets of 6  silver plated pastry forks £20-30

1087 A collection of various costume jewellery £20-30

1088 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, a set of 6 silver  plated teaspoons and a pair of silver plated fish
servers cased £15-20

1089 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1090 A cylindrical white metal jar and cover £20-30

1091 A quantity of costume jewellery £15-20

1092 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1093 A collection of silver plated flatware £15-20

1094 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, a collection of  flatware, a 3 piece gilt metal dressing table set etc
£10-20

1095 A small collection of silver plated flatware £3-5

1096 A collection of silver plated flatware £20-30

1097 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and 2 other fish  knives £10-20

1098 A collection of costume jewellery £10-20

1099 A set of 6 silver plated grapefruit spoons, a set of 5 silver plated  tea spoons and tongs and a set of 6 silver plated
Old English  pattern teaspoons, etc £10-20

1101 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks and a collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

1102 A rectangular silver plated tea tray and a collection of plated flatware £10-20
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1103 A collection of silver plated flatware £15-20

1104 A pair of silver plated fish servers in a plush case £15-20

1105 A silver plated lozenge shaped twin handled tea tray and an  embossed silver plated cake basket with swing
handle £10-20

1106 A collection of silver plated items £15-20

1107 A pair of silver plated fish servers, cased £20-30

1108 2 cut glass bowls with silver rims and a glass biscuit barrel with plated mount £15-20

1109 A silver easel photograph frame 13", requires attention, £20-30

1110 A small collection of costume jewellery £10-20

1111 2 simulated pearl necklaces and 2 bracelets £10-20

1112 An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a circular diamond and with 6  diamonds to the shoulders £70-100

1113 A canteen of silver plated flatware by Mappin & Webb contained in an oak canteen box £20-30

1114 A canteen of silver plated flatware contained in an oak canteen  box £20-30

1115 A set of 6 silver Old English pattern coffee spoons complete with tongs, Birmingham 1924, 1 ozs, £20-30

1116 A bronze figure of a standing cat in the form of a sandwich board  man 2" £40-60

1117 A 4 piece silver backed dressing table set comprising hand  mirror, pair of hair brushes and a clothes brush
£30-50

1118 A leather jewellery box with hinged lid containing a blue glass pendant and a silver cheroot case £10-20

1119 A small collection of coins £5-10

1120 A gentleman's Breitling Top Time chronograph wristwatch £700-900
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